

# Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 0828-21, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Prolift-Toyota Material Handling, in the amount of \$30,984, for a Forklift, for the Div. of Facilities and Fleet Management. (4 Bids, Non-Low) [Baradaran]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation** 

## **Division of Central Purchasing**

Bid Title: Forklift					
Bid Number: 81-2	021	Buyer: J. All	Buyer: J. Allinder		
Advertising Date:	7/22/2021	Opening Dat	Opening Date: 8/05/2021		
Number of Bid Su	bmitted: 4	Recommend	Recommended Bid Amount: \$30,984.00		
X Fixed Bid	Price Contract	Unit Price Bid	Contract Included		
Division Requesting/Recommending: Fleet Services					

Vendor	Address	Amount
Octane Forklifts, Inc.	Denver, CO	\$30,634.00
Prolift-Toyota Material Handling	Lexington, KY	\$30,984.00
Horizon Technologies, LLC	Monmouth Junction, NJ	\$37,010.04
Taza Supplies	Naperville, IL	\$44,150.00

### **Recommended Vendors**

Award to: Prolift-Toyota Material Handling

Award Amount: \$30,984.00

### **Budget/Accounting Information**

Fund	Dept.	Sect.	Account	Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
4002	707301	0001	97651			\$30,984.00	BA in process

File #	#: 0828-21, <b>Version</b> : 1					
Rea	son for Recommendation					
	Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.					
	Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).					
X	One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.					
	Walk-on					
	2 Readings					
	Other:					
BE I	TRESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:					
Secti	ion 1 - That the bid of Prolift-Toyota Material Handling, in the amount of \$30,984.00, for a Forklift,					
for th	ne Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, be and hereby is accepted and approved as to the					
spec	ifications and amounts set forth in the terms of the bid, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein					
by re	ference.					
Secti	ion 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$30,984.00, be and hereby is approved for					
payn	nent to Prolift-Toyota Material Handling, from account #4002-707301-97651, pursuant to the terms of the					
bid a	nd subject to the approval of a separate Budget amendment.					
	Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.					
	PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:					
	MAYOR					
A TT						
ATTE	±51:					
CLE	RK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL					

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

0828-21:DJB:X:\Cases\FLEET\21-LE0001\LEG\00736265.DOC